$4,636,523 at June 30, 2011 with the changes in the fair value of this derivative liability reported in the statement of income and
comprehensive income resulting in losses/(income) of ($47,005) and $4,636,523 for the years ended June 30, 2012 and 2011
respectively.

h) Presentation

The presentation of the cash flow statement in accordance with IFRS differs from the presentation of the cash flow statement in
accordance with Canadian GAAP as the changes made to the statements of the financial position and statements of
comprehensive income have resulted in reclassifications of various amounts on the statement of cash flows. However, as there
have been no changes to the total operating, financing or investing cash flows, no reconciliation have been provided. The
classification of certain items with the statement of comprehensive income has been adjusted with no effect to net income.

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended June 30, 2012 and 2011
(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

40 | P a g e

 Notes July 1, 2010

  Canadian GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS IFRS

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $   3,722,746 $   - $   3,722,746
Restricted cash  174,400 - 174,400
Trade and other receivables  1,843,755 - 1,843,755
Prepaid expenses and deposits  88,585 - 88,585
Inventories  4,769,981 - 4,769,981

  10,599,467 - 10,599,467
Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 26 (a, f) 16,982,912 2,945,853 19,928,765
Mineral properties 26 (a, d) 35,724,585 688,319 36,412,904
Deferred costs  226,522 - 226,522

  52,934,019 3,634,172 56,568,191
TOTAL ASSETS  $   63,533,486 $   3,634,172 $   67,167,658

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $   3,624,057 $   - $   3,624,057
Finance lease obligations  13,882 - 13,882

  3,637,939 - 3,637,939
Non-current liabilities

Finance lease obligations  44,771 - 44,771
Asset retirement obligations 26 (a) 2,419,940 1,120,117 3,540,057
Deferred tax liabilities  672,633 - 672,633

  3,137,344 1,120,117 4,257,461
Total liabilities  6,775,283 1,120,117 7,895,400

Equity

Share capital 26 (c) 58,923,649 (1,118,547) 57,805,102
Capital reserve - warrants 26 (b) - 2,612,024 2,612,024
Capital reserve - options 26 (b) 7,625,229 (2,526,677) 5,098,552
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 26 (a,c,f) (8,463,781) 2,220,361 (6,243,420)
Translation reserve 26 (c) (1,326,894) 1,326,894 -

  56,758,203 2,514,055 59,272,258
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  $   63,533,486 $   3,634,172 $   67,167,658

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended June 30, 2012 and 2011
(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

41 | P a g e

 Notes June 30, 2011

  Canadian GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS IFRS

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $   49,063,026 $   - $   49,063,026
Restricted cash  103,500 - 103,500
Gold bullion  1,505,490 - 1,505,490
Trade and other receivables  1,924,131 - 1,924,131
Prepaid expenses and deposits  492,994 - 492,994
Inventories 26 (a) 15,027,143 210,467 15,237,610
  68,116,284 210,467 68,326,751
Non-current assets
Restricted inventories 26 (a) 1,109,619 11,781 1,121,400
Plant and equipment 26 (a) 31,052,036 3,960,288 35,012,324
Mineral properties  20,065,745 - 20,065,745
Deferred costs  216,287 - 216,287
  52,443,687 3,972,069 56,415,756
TOTAL ASSETS  $   120,559,971 $  4,182,536 $   124,742,507

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $   4,903,751 $   - $   4,903,751
Finance lease obligation  15,746 - 15,746
  4,919,497 - 4,919,497
Non-current liabilities
Finance lease obligations  32,257 - 32,257
Gold forward sale contract 26 (e) 2,896,772 (304,112) 2,592,660
Convertible notes  5,290,009 - 5,290,009
Derivative warrant liabilities 26 (b) 8,087,040 13,198,120 21,285,160
Derivative liabilities – gold inducement 26 (g)  4,636,523 4,636,523
Asset retirement obligations 26 (a) 2,583,970 1,665,840 4,249,810
Deferred tax liabilities  720,900 - 720,900
  19,610,948 19,196,371 38,807,319
Total liabilities  24,530,445 19,196,371 43,726,816

Equity
Share capital 26 (b, c) 64,518,798 (1,034,791) 63,484,007
Capital reserve - warrants 26 (b) - 2,612,024 2,612,024
Capital reserve - options 26 (a, b) 13,002,921 (7,136,071) 5,866,850
Retained earnings  26 (a,b,c,e,f,g) 19,834,701 (10,781,891) 9,052,810
Translation reserve 26 (c) (1,326,894) 1,326,894 -
  96,029,526 (15,013,835) 81,015,691
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  $   120,559,971 $   4,182,536 $   124,742,507

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended June 30, 2012 and 2011
(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

42 | P a g e

Statement of Change in Equity Notes
Common

shares

Capital
reserve -
warrants

Capital
reserve -

options
(Contributed

Surplus)

Retained
earnings
(deficit)

Translation
reserve Total equity

Under Canadian GAAP
as at June 30, 2010

$58,923,649

$   -

$7,625,229

$(8,463,781)

[…]

Transactions with related parties 26(f) - - -

2,514,055  -

2,514,055

Gold Inducement 26(g) - - -

(4,636,523) -

(4,636,523)

Under IFRS as at June 30, 2011

$63,484,007

$2,612,024

$5,866,850

$9,052,810

-   $81,015,691

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended June 30, 2012 and 2011
(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

43 | P a g e

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income

Reconciliations between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS total comprehensive income for three and nine months ended June 30,
2011 and the year ended June 30, 2011 is provided below. The Canadian GAAP statement of comprehensive income (loss) has
been represented; following adjustments for IFRS, in an IFRS consolidated statements of comprehensive income format.

  Year ended June 30, 2011

 Notes Canadian GAAP
Effect of transition

to IFRS IFRS

Revenue  - gold sale  $   52,379,851 $   - $   52,379,851
Production costs  (9,134,079) - (9,134,079)
Gross margin from mining operations  43,245,772 - 43,245,772

Depreciation, depreciation and accretion
of assets retirement obligations 26 (a) (2,528,611) 68,268 (2,460,343)

Gain on disposal of scrap material  14,862 - 14,862
  (2,513,749) 68,268 (2,445,481)

Income from mining operations  40,732,023 68,268 40,800,291
Other operating costs

General and administration  2,681,055 - 2,681,055
Share-based payments  1,058,329 - 1,058,329
Legal, consulting and audit  627,034 - 627,034
Amortization  163,091 791 163,882
Shareholders communication  222,500 - 222,500
Travel  343,146 - 343,146
Project investigation  190,104 - 190,104
Regulatory compliance and filing  57,553 - 57,553

  5,342,812 791 5,343,603
Operating income  35,389,211 67,477 35,456,688

Other income (loss)

Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) 26 (c)  40,426 (62,466) (22,040)

Accretion expense on convertible note
26 (c,
b & e) (1,145,509) 301,742 (843,767)

Change in fair value of gold forward
purchase agreement  1,602,306 - 1,602,306
Gain/(loss) due to change in fair value of
derivative warrant liabilities 26 (b) (4,759,797) 5,469,382 709,585
Gain/(loss) due to change in fair value of
derivative liabilities – gold inducement 26 (g)  (4,636,523) (4,636,523)
Interest income  104,946  104,946

  (4,157,628) 1,072,135 (3,085,493)
Income before taxes  31,231,583 1,139,612 32,371,195
Income tax recovery, net  20,577 - 20,577
Net income  $   31,252,160 $   1,139,612 $   32,391,772

Attributable to common shareholders   31,252,160 $   1,139,612 32,391,772

Total comprehensive income  $   31,252,160 $   1,139,612 $   32,391,772
Attributable to non-controlling interest  - - -
Attributable to common shareholders   $   31,252,160 $   1,139,612 $   32,391,772

	1. Corporate Information and Nature of Operations
	2. Basis of preparation and first-time adoption of IFRS
	3. Significant Accounting Policies
	4. Restricted Cash
	5. Gold Bullion
	6. Gold Forward Purchase Agreement
	7. Inventories
	8. Plant and Equipment
	9. Mineral Properties
	10. Financial Instruments and Financial and Capital Risk Management
	11. Convertible Notes
	12. Gold Forward Sale Contract
	13. Derivative Liabilities – Gold Inducement
	14. Derivative Warrant Liabilities
	15. Asset Retirement Obligation
	16. Income Tax
	17. Corporate Expenses
	18. Share Capital
	19. Earnings Per Share